21@kennedywrs @kennedywireropeslingco Kennedy Wire Rope & Sling Co.
ROUND SLINGS
ROUND SLINGS
S Y N T H E T I C  S L I N G S
Polyester round slings are versatile and durable lifting solutions designed to handle loads
safely and efficiently in a variety of applications. Made from high-strength polyester
fibers encased in a seamless tubular sleeve, these slings offer exceptional performance,
especially when lifting delicate or irregularly shaped loads.

impact force.
• become deadly projectiles resulting in
SEVERE INJURY or DEATH.
NEVER ON NEVER UNDER NEVER IN-LINE
ROUND SLINGS
S Y N T H E T I C  S L I N G S
Stock #
Vertical Choker
Basket Hitches
Weight/Ft.
 W
id
th
 (“
)90° 60° 45° 30°
SPL-10 10,000 8,000 20,000 17,320 14,140 10,000 .38 2
SPL-15 15,000 12,000 30,000 25,980 21,210 15,000 .48 2
SPL-20 20,000 16,000 40,000 34,640 28,280 20,000 .55 2
SPL-25 25,000 20,000 50,000 43,300 35,350 25,000 .63 3
SPL-30 30,000 24,000 60,000 51,960 42,420 30,000 .75 3
SPL-40 40,000 32,000 80,000 69,280 56,560 40,000 .88 3
SPL-50 50,000 40,000 100,000 86,600 70,700 50,000 1.13 4
SPL-60 60,000 48,000 120,000 103,920 84,840 60,000 1.25 4
SPL-70 70,000 56,000 140,000 121,240 98,980 70,000 1.38 4
SPL-85 85,000 68,000 170,000 147,220 120,190 85,000 1.75 5
SPL-100 100,000 80,000 200,000 173,200 141,400 100,000 2.00 5
SPL-125 125,000 100,000 250,000 216,500 176,750 125,000 2.50 5
SPL-135 135,000 108,000 270,000 233,820 190,890 135,000 3.13 7
SPL-150 150,000 120,000 300,000 259,800 212,100 150,000 3.50 7
SPL-175 175,000 140,000 350,000 303,100 247,450 175,000 4.25 7
SPL-200 200,000 160,000 400,000 346,400 282,800 200,000 4.75 8
SPL-250 250,000 200,000 500,000 433,000 353,500 250,000 5.75 8
SPL-300 300,000 240,000 600,000 519,600 424,200 300,000 7.00 12
38 For more information, visit us at kwrs.com
continued
To potentially maximize the performance and
service life of Super Power Lift Round Slings,